
Benjamin I. otto (ISB No. 8292)
710 N 6'h Street
Boise,ID 83701
Ph: (208) 345-6933 x12
Fax (208) 344-0344
botto@idahoconservation.org .

Attorney for the Idaho Conservation League

IN THE MATTER OF THE
APPLICATTON OF AVISTA
CORPORATION DBA AVISTA
UTILITIES FOR AUTHORITY TO
INCREASE ITS RATES AND CHARGES
FOR ELECTRIC AND NATURAL GAS
SERVICE IN IDAHO

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTTLITIES COMMISSION

CASE NO. AVU-E-17-OI
AVU-G-17-01

IDAHO CONSERVATION LEAGUE

NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL
REPRESENTATTVE

Comes now the Idaho Conservation League (ICL) to noti$, the parties of an additional

representative. Please add Benjamin ). Otto as an additional attorney representing ICL along

with Matthew A. Nykiel.

Mr. Otto's contact information is:

Benjamin J. Otto (ISB No. 8292)
710 N 6'h Street
Boise,ID 83701
Ph: (208) 345-6933 xt2
Fax (208) 344-0344
botto@idahoconservation.org

DATED this 28'h day of September 2Ol7

y submitted,

Benjamin I. Otto
Attorney for the Idaho Conservation League

AVU-E-17-01
AVU-G-17-01
Notice by ICL September 28,2017



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certifr that on the 28th day of September 2017 ,I delivered true and correct copies of the
foregoing NOTICE OF ADDITIONAL REPRESENTATIVE to the following via the service
method noted:

Hand delivery:

Diane Hanian
Commission Secretary (Original and seven copies provided)
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
427W. Washington St.

Boise,ID 83702-5983

Electronis-N[ai] only: Dr. Don Reading
dreading@mindspring.com

Avista Utilities
David J. Meyer, Esq.
Kelly O. Norwood
Avista Corporation
david.meyer@avistacorp.com
kelly.norwood@avistacorp.com
avistadockets@avistacorp.com

Idaho PUC Staff
Brandon Karpen
Idaho Public Utilities Commission
brandon.karpen@puc.idaho. gov

Idaho Forest Group, LLC
Ronald L. Williams
Williams Bradbury, P.C.
ron@williamsbradbury. com

LarryA Crowley,
Director, Energy Strategies Institute, Inc.
crowleyla@aol.com

deanjmiller@cableone.net
ematthews@idfg.com

Clearwater Paper
Peter J. Richardson
GregoryM. Adams
Richardson & Adams, PLLC
peter@richardsonadams.com
greg@richardsonadams.com

AVU-E- 17-01
AVU-G-17-01
Notice by ICL

carol.haugen@clearwaterpaper. com
marv@malewallen.com
j ohn.j acobs@clearwaterpaper.com
david.wren@clearwaterpaper.com
nathan. smith@clearwaterpaper.com

Community Action Partnership Association of
Idaho
Brad M. Purdy
Attorney at Law
bmpurdy@hotmail.com

Sierra Club
Travis Ritchie
Staff Attorney, Sierra Club
travis.ritchie@sierraclub. org

Benjamin J. Otto

September 28,2017


